

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 756 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P. ... Appellants

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR DAYAL ... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

There is no merit in this appeal. The same is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(Markandey Katju)

.....J.
(T.S. Thakur)

New Delhi.
October 21, 2010
ITEM NO.121

court no.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 756 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR DAYAL Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ravender K. Verma.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tripurari Rai, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

(Inder Pal Singh)
AR-CUM-PS

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.